FILE NO. 031222

RESOLUTION NO. 476-03

[Commending	MSNBC]
Loounding	

Resolution commending MSNBC for firing Michael Savage for anti-gay comments.

WHEREAS, Mr. Michael Savage, a radio talk-show host, recently referred to a caller as a "sodomite" who "should get AIDS and die"; and

WHEREAS, Such behavior is totally unacceptable; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends MSNBC for its prompt action to fire Mr. Savage; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges San Francisco radio

station KNEW AM 910 to follow MSNBC's lead.

Supervisor Tom Ammiano , Aaron Peskin, Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 031222

Date Passed:

Resolution commending MSNBC for firing Michael Savage for anti-gay comments.

July 15, 2003 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 031222

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 15, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Glòria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

'JUL 25 2003

Date Approved